
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

453

220

673

+1%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$245,617,590

$70,443,793

$316,061,383

+125%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 1,066

23

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 316,061 673140,364 6691,258,848 4,2171,245,001 4,803125% 1% 1% -12%

Residential

Non-Residential

268,286 370,551 191,168 217,878 210,964 1,258,848Total

-8% 15% -7% 1% 0% 1%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  July 2023

Single 22,424 6456,365 140180,086 517312,141 923-60% -42% -54% -44%

Semi 17,175 674,514 2063,394 21633,583 147281% 89% 235% 47%

Row 19,289 730 091,224 29870,398 2310% 30% 0% 29%

Apartment 178,200 814,592 4556,152 41281,288 421121% 98% 100% -2%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 8,530 24112,196 27387,343 1,76880,705 1,885-30% 8% -12% -6%

Total, Residential 245,618 45387,667 437978,200 2,840778,116 3,228180% 26% 4% -12%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 53,558 21346,397 228192,391 1,344260,457 1,52215% -26% -7% -12%

Commercial 8,397 50 032,566 1316,691 190% 95% 0% -32%

Industrial 0 12,700 216,027 1153,463 17-100% -70% -50% -35%

Office 0 00 10 0129,618 80% -100% -100% -100%

Hotel/Motel 8,488 10 08,488 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 0484 32,076 10% -77% 0% 200%

Institutional 0 03,600 130,691 54,580 8-100% 570% -100% -38%

Total, Non-Residential 70,444 22052,697 232280,647 1,377466,885 1,57534% -40% -5% -13%

Single 11,715 72,662 26,037 28,210 41,462 180,086

Semi 450 6,442 35,535 6,058 14,909 63,394

Row 0 5,360 17,718 51,361 16,786 91,224

Apartment 121,500 235,320 22,800 93,032 83,500 556,152

Alterations/Additions/Demos 38,140 16,330 7,526 7,727 17,620 87,343

171,805 336,115 109,615 186,388 174,277 978,200Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 71,238 33,903 34,545 22,928 29,777 192,391

Commercial 8,397 0 22,058 111 2,000 32,566

Industrial 8,357 130 20 5,800 1,720 16,027

Office 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hotel/Motel 8,488 0 0 0 0 8,488

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 404 80 0 0 484

Institutional 0 0 24,851 2,650 3,190 30,691

96,481 34,437 81,553 31,489 36,687 280,647Total, Non-Residential

290,448 321,522 206,620 214,925 211,487Total, 2022 1,245,001



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 134,822 10142,201 127268,286 693290,448 976219% -8% -20% -29%

Assiniboia 21,251 15037,812 177370,551 1,092321,522 1,212-44% 15% -15% -10%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 23,885 13614,066 108191,168 820206,620 88970% -7% 26% -8%

East Kildonan-Transcona 91,561 15921,069 112217,878 780214,925 757335% 1% 42% 3%

Riel 44,543 12725,215 145210,964 832211,487 96977% 0% -12% -14%

316,061 673140,364 6691,258,848 4,2171,245,001 4,803125% 1% 1% -12%Total

12 0 0City Centre 474 44%462

17 12 0Assiniboia 29 3%0

15 64 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 79 7%0

9 8 112East Kildonan-Transcona 344 32%215

10 8 25Riel 140 13%97

63 92 137 774Total 1,066 100%

6% 9% 13% 73%% of Total 100%

8

110

25

33

42

218

34 2 0 828 21%792

181 23 24 1,242 32%1014

87 194 120 554 14%153

85 22 269 756 19%380

123 50 52 540 14%315

510 291 465 2,654 3,920 100%

13% 7% 12% 68% 100%

395

964

378

518

512

2,767

5825%

-74%

216%

942%

233%

389%

110%

29%

47%

46%

5%

42%

121 18 0 79Total, 2022 218

-48%Change 411% 0% 880% 389%

896 148 210 1,513 2,767

-43% 97% 121% 75% 42%

21 2 0 0Total 23

91%% of Total 9% 0% 0% 100%

17 4 0 0Total, 2022 21

24%Change -50% 0% 0% 10%

125 7 54 0 186

67% 4% 29% 0% 100%

120 4 28 19 171

4% 75% 93% -100% 9%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

124 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 669,000Hominick PL
590 Construct New Apartments 18,600,000Ballantrae DR
580 Construct New Apartments 18,600,000Ballantrae DR
291 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 638,305Yellow Moon CRES
516 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000North Point BLVD

33  Interior Alteration Inst. Maintenance Buildin 2,163,400Maclean CRES
298 Construct New Apartments 3,000,000Edison AVE
520  Interior Alteration Industrial 3,976,500Lagimodiere BLVD

3 Interior and Exterior Alterations School 21,772,686Borrowman PL
900  Interior Alteration Office 660,000Lorimer BLVD

84 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 561,311Bell Gardens COVE
1650 Construct New Row Housing 3,703,840Devonshire DR

298 Construct New Row Housing 706,400Grey Heron DR
250 Construct New Row Housing 925,200Grey Heron DR
800 Construct New Hotels 8,488,400Notre Dame AVE
125 Alter Exterior University / College 670,000Dysart RD

1545  Interior Alteration Retail Store 500,000Portage AVE
1445 Demolish Parkade - above ground 600,000Portage AVE

76 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 621,620Glenella GDNS
23 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 555,440Siddiqui RIDGE

620 Demolish Apartments 600,000William AVE
11 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 700,000Bell Gardens COVE

990 Construct New Commercial Maintenance 1,647,173Taylor AVE
1485  Interior Alteration Retail Store 3,500,000Portage AVE
1620 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 650,000Kenaston BLVD

675  Interior Alteration Hospital 1,800,000McDermot AVE
1580 Construct New Apartments 23,000,000Warde AVE

714 Construct New SFD 500,000Warsaw AVE
514 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,380,950Bower BLVD
617 Construct New Row Housing 1,150,860St Mary's RD
375  Interior Alteration Office 3,200,000Main ST
845  Interior Alteration School 4,721,629Concordia AVE

1171 Construct New Apartments 48,000,000Concordia AVE
190 Interior and Exterior Alterations Day Care Centre 600,000Houde DR

1305 Alter Exterior Apartments 756,000Taylor AVE
1216 Construct New Gas Service Store 6,500,000Grant AVE

308 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 53,000,000Colony ST
66 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000Miravale AVE

191 Construct New Apartments 14,000,000Watt ST
855 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 800,000Kildonan DR
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